

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR : DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY : DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/DR-A/6-1/20/647

Date: 02.09.2020

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Board of Studies in Commerce, Dibrugarh University in its meeting held on 31.08.2020 vide Resolution No. 1, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University is pleased to approve the Syllabi of the 3rd Semester Classes of the B. Com. Programme (both Honours and Non-Honours) in the CBCS with immediate effect.

The above is notified under report to the next meeting of the Under Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information. A copy of the Syllabi is enclosed herewith.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 6. The Joint Controller of Examinations(C), Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 7. The Deputy Controller of Examinations i/c (A), Dibrugarh University, for information
- 8. All the Principals of the Colleges/Institutes affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting B.A./B.Sc/B.Com. Programme in CBCS, for information and needful.
- 9. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for kind information and with a request to upload the Notification in the University website.
- 11. File.

19/2020

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Scanned with CamScanner